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Health Coverage Options

 E	 Medi-Cal must be renewed 
every year. If you receive a 
renewal notice, complete  
and return. You can also 
renew online or by phone.  
For help, contact your local 
Medi-Cal office. 

 E	 Health plans through 
Covered California must be 
renewed every year. Renewal 
information will be mailed at 
the end of the year, or contact 
Covered California at:  
1 (800) 300-1506.

Medi-Cal:
 E	 Children—regardless of immigration 

status—foster youth, pregnant women, 
and legally present individuals—
including those with DACA status—may 
be eligible for no- or low-cost Medi-Cal.

 E	 Medi-Cal covers immunizations, 
checkups, specialists, vision and dental 
services, and more for children and 
youth at no or low cost.

 E	 Medi-Cal enrollment is available  
year round.

E	 During COVID-19, Medi-Cal plans 
began offering more services using 
telehealth. Ask your provider about 
accessing care over video or telephone.

Covered California:
 E	 Covered California is where legal residents of 

California can compare quality health plans and 
choose the one that works best for them. 

 E	 Based on income and family size, many Californians 
may qualify for financial assistance. 

 E	 Enroll during Open Enrollment or any time you 
experience a life-changing event, like losing your 
job or having a baby. You have 60 days from the 
event to complete enrollment.

www.coveredca.com

1(800) 300-1506 

Find in-person help: 
www.coveredca.com 
      /get-help/local/

Immigrant Families visit: www.allinforhealth.
org/immigrantfamilies    Immigration status 

information is kept private, protected, and secure. It will not 
be used by any immigration agency to enforce immigration 
laws, but only to determine eligibility for health programs.

Renew. 

 E	 Find a primary care doctor  
in your network. 

 E	 Schedule an annual checkup for 
you and your family.

 E	 Make sure to take your child to 
the dentist.

 E	 Pay your monthly premium  
if your plan requires it.

Get Care.  

Three ways to enroll  
in Medi-Cal and 
Covered California:

Enroll. 

A PROJECT OF THE CHILDREN’S PARTNERSHIP

 Household 
Size

1

2

3

4

5

6

 E

You and your family may qualify for financial help:

$33,942

$45,859

$57,776

$69,692

$81,609

$93,526

Children may  
be eligible for  

Medi-Cal

$17,609 

$23,792

$29,974

$36,156

$42,339

$48,521

Adults may  
be eligible for  

Medi-Cal

If 2020 household income  
is between…

$17,609 - $49,960

$23,792 - $67, 640

$29,974 - $85,320

$36,156 - $103,000

$42,339 - $120,680

$48,521 - $138,360

May be eligible for financial  
help to purchase insurance 

through Covered California

If 2020 household income is less than…

The COVID-19 pandemic has made it clear that the health of each one of us is deeply 
interconnected with that of every Californian. The current public health emergency has 
re-emphasized the importance of having accessible health care coverage and a well-funded 
safety-net available for our most vulnerable communities.


