

Enroll. Get Care. Renew. Health Coverage All Year Long



The COVID-19 pandemic has made it clear that the health of each one of us is deeply interconnected with that of every Californian. The current public health emergency has re-emphasized the importance of having accessible health care coverage and a well-funded safety-net available for our most vulnerable communities.

Health Coverage Options

Medi-Cal:

- Children—regardless of immigration status—foster youth, pregnant women, and legally present individuals including those with DACA status—may be eligible for no- or low-cost Medi-Cal.
- Medi-Cal covers immunizations, checkups, specialists, vision and dental services, and more for children and youth at no or low cost.
- Medi-Cal enrollment is available year round.
- During COVID-19, Medi-Cal plans began offering more services using telehealth. Ask your provider about accessing care over video or telephone.

Covered California:

- Covered California is where legal residents of California can compare quality health plans and choose the one that works best for them.
- Based on income and family size, many Californians may qualify for financial assistance.
- Enroll during Open Enrollment or any time you experience a life-changing event, like losing your job or having a baby. You have 60 days from the event to complete enrollment.

Immigrant Families visit: **www.allinforhealth. org/immigrantfamilies** Immigration status information is kept private, protected, and secure. It will not be used by any immigration agency to enforce immigration laws, but only to determine eligibility for health programs.

You and your family may qualify for financial help:

Household Size	If 2020 household income is less than		If 2020 household income is between
1	\$17,609	\$33,942	\$17,609 - \$49,960
2	\$23,792	\$45,859	\$23,792 - \$67, 640
3	\$29,974	\$57,776	\$29,974 - \$85,320
4	\$36,156	\$69,692	\$36,156 - \$103,000
5	\$42,339	\$81,609	\$42,339 - \$120,680
6	\$48,521	\$93,526	\$48,521 - \$138,360
	Adults may be eligible for Medi-Cal	Children may be eligible for Medi-Cal	May be eligible for financial help to purchase insurance through Covered California

For more information go to: www.allinforhealth.org July 2020













Enroll.

Three ways to enroll in Medi-Cal and Covered California:

www.coveredca.com

1(800) 300-1506

Find in-person help: www.coveredca.com /get-help/local/

Get Care.

- Find a primary care doctor in your network.
- Schedule an annual checkup for you and your family.
- Make sure to take your child to the dentist.
- Pay your monthly premium if your plan requires it.

Renew.

- Medi-Cal must be renewed every year. If you receive a renewal notice, complete and return. You can also renew online or by phone. For help, contact your local Medi-Cal office.
- Health plans through Covered California must be renewed every year. Renewal information will be mailed at the end of the year, or contact Covered California at: 1 (800) 300-1506.